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TAMAQUA TRACK AND HFELD HIGH SCHOOL RECORDS

(As of May 29, 2012)

TAMAQUA AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT'S FIRST YEAR WITH A HOME ALL-WEATHER TRACK (2010)

EVENT

100 Meter
200 Meter
400 Meter

800 Meter
1600 Meter
3200 Meter

4 x 100 Meter

4 x 400 Relay

4 x 800 Relay

100 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles

Shot

Discus
Javelin
Long Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump

Shuttle Hurdles

Pole Vault

HOLDER

GIRLS
RECORD YEAR
12.0 1988
24.8 1988
%59.23 2006
2:17.83 2000
%5:08.25 2010
%11:03.59 2010
%50.14 2010
%4:06.58 2006
79:46.25 2000
15.84 2000
47.04 2000

#38-7.5” 2012
117°10” 2012
#161-2” 2010
#18103/4” 2011
36’5 1/2” 1985

5’5” 1985
56.8 1995
9-6” 2008

Tricia Plasko
Tricia Plasko
Lauren Wenzel
Liz Manness
Amber Carroll
Amber Carroll

Sam Digilio, Maria Streisel,
Kayla Hope, Brittany Hill

Casey Wagner, Erika Barron,
Jaime Price, Lauren Wenzel

Randi Wagner, Alice Krasley
Jen Paisley, Liz Manness

Margaret Benny
Margaret Benny
Christine Streisel
Christine Streisel
Allison Updike
Kayla Hope

Denise Stahler
Sharon Wishousky

Ann Linkevich, Debbie Kuhn,
Amy Putalavage, Lauren Ponting

Gabby Smarr

A At States — 4th Place Medal # At States - Gold Medal % At States

EVENT RECORD
100 Meter 10.7

200 Meter 21.7

400 Meter 50.7

800 Meter %1:55.06
1600 Meter %4:17.21
3200 Meter 9:29.17

4 x 100 Meter 43.6

4 x 400 Relay 3:27.4

4 x 800 Relay 8:03.51
110 M Hurdles 14.4

300 M Hurdles ~38.65
Shot 52’10 1/2”
Discus 166’6”
Javelin %198°4”
Long Jump ~22’°51/2”
Triple Jump 4751/2”
High Jump 6’9”

Pole Vault 14’-4 1/4”
A At States Gold Medal % At States

BOYS
YEAR
2000
2000
2000
2008
2008
2008

1983

2000

2001

1989
2006
1963
1996
2012
2000
1983
1983

2007

HOLDER

Noel Powell
Noel Powell
Noel Powell
Alex Zubey
Alex Zubey
Alex Zubey

Glenn Comisac, Marc Myers,
John Myers, Dave Keich

Mark Drum, Jim Barron,
Ricky Cipko, Brian Cipko

Ricky Cipko, Brian Cipko,
Mark Drum, Adam Rupert

Vance Welker

Derrik Keich -~ State champ.
George Barron

Alex Yearick

Tyler Hope

Noel Powell ~ State champ.
Dave Keich

Dave Keich

Bryant Butala

100 M - Tricia Plasko (1987)
200 M - Tricia Plasko (1987)

Girls State Champions:

Javelin - Allison Updike (2010)

Long Jump - Kayla Hope (2011)
Javelin - Christine Streisel (2011)

Boys State Champions:

880 M - Wendell Welsh (1928)

High Jump - Tom Scheitrum (1986)

Long Jump - Noel Powell (2000)

4x800 M Relay Team (2001)
4x800 M Relay Team (2002)
300 Hurdles - Derrik Keich (2006)




TRACK AND HELD

(As of May 27, 2008)
GIRLS BOYS
EVENT RECORD YEAR HOLDER EVENT RECORD YEAR HOLDER
100 Meter 12.0 1988 Tricia Plasko 100 Meter 10.7 2000 Noel Powell
200 Meter 24.8 1988 Tricia Plasko 200 Meter 21.7 2000 Noel Powell
400 Meter 59.23 2006 Lauren Wenzel 400 Meter 50.7 2000 Noel Powell
800 Meter 2:17.83 2000 Liz Manness 800 Meter 1:55.06 2008 Alex Zubey
1600 Meter 5:14.9 1983 Lori Lawson i
3200 Meter 11:12.04 2007 Alexa Griffiths 1600 Meter 4:17.21 2008 Alex Zubey
T 3200 Meter 9:29.17 2008 Alex Zubey
4 x 100 Meter 50.29 fat 1987 g;ig?:l;géfl gelr\g::g;iﬂer 4 x 100 Meter 43.6 1983 Glenn Comisac, Marc Myers,
’ John Myers, Dave Keich
4 x 400 Relay 4:06.58 2006 Casey Wagner, Erika Barron,
Jaime Price, Lauren Wenzel 4 x 400 Relay 3:27.4 2000 Mark Drum, Jim Barron,
Ricky Cipko, Brian Cipko
4 x 800 Relay 79:46.25 2000 Randi Wagner, Alice Krasley
Jen Paisley, Liz Manness 4 x 800 Relay 8:03.51 2001 Ricky Cipko, Brian Cipko,
Mark Drum, Adam Rupert
100 M Hurdles 15.84 2000 Margaret Benny
110 M Hurdles 14.4 1989 Vance Welker
300 M Hurdles 47.04 2000 Margaret Benny
. 300 M Hurdles ~38.65 2006 Derrik Keich -~ State champ.
Shot 36’-4” 2008 Jessica Bealer
Shot 52’10 1/2” 1963 G B.
Discus 116’5” 1982 Jana Zlock © z z corge Parron
. - .
Javelin 144’-4” 2007 Casey Wagner Discus 166’6 1996 Alex Yearick
Long Jump 173 1/27 1985 Denise Stahler Javelin 198°47 198z Jim Bauzon
Triple Jump 36’5 1/2” 1985 Denise Stahler Long Jump "22°51/27 2000 Noel Powell
High Jump 5757 1985 Sharon Wishousky Triple Jump 475 1/2” 1983 Dave Keich
Shuttle Hurdles 56.8 1995 Ann Linkevich, Debbie Kuhn, High Jump 6’9” 1983 Dave Keich
Amy Putalavage, Lauren Ponting
Pole Vault 14-4 1/4” 2007 Bryant Butala
Pole Vault 9-6” 2008 Gabby Smarr
A At States Gold Medal

A At States — 4th Place Medal




TRACK AND HELD

H[ GH S CH O OL RE C ORDS (Prior fo June 20, 2000)

EVENT

100 Meter
200 Meter
400 Meter
800 Meter
1600 Meter
3200 Meter

4 x 100 Meter

4 x 400 Relay

4 x 800 Relay

100 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
Shot

Discus

Javelin

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Shuttle Hurdles

RECORD
12.0
24.8
1:00.4
2:25.7
5:14.9
11:43

50.29 Fat

4:11.7

9:54.3

16.1

47.8

35’11 3/4”
116’5”
123°9”
1731/2”
36’51/2”
5°5”

56.8

GIRLS
YEAR
1988
1988
1997
1997
1983
1983

1987
1996
1998

1981
1994
1993
1982
1989
1985
1985
1985

1995

HOLDER

Tricia Plasko
Tricia Plasko
Katie MacDonald
Brenda Lazur
Lori Lawson

Lori Lawson

Tricia Plasko, Kim Maurer,
Brenda Snyder, Denise Stahler

Ann Linkevich, Cara Griffin,
K. MacDonald, Gretchen Hostler

Randi Wagner, Alice Krasley
Aimee Matalavage, Brenda Lazur

Lisa Willing

Ann Linkevich
Kristen Behun
Jana Zlock

Debbie DiCarlo
Denise Stahler
Denise Stahler
Sharon Wishousky

Ann Linkevich, Debbie Kuhn,
Amy Putalavage, Lauren Ponting

EVENT

100 Meter
200 Meter
400 Meter
800 Meter
1600 Meter
3200 Meter

4 x 100 Meter

4 x 400 Relay

4 x 800 Relay

110 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
Shot

Discus

Javelin

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump

Pole Vault

RECORD
10.9
22.3
50.9
2:00.4
4:26.5
9:54.2

43.6

3:30.50*

8:14.0

14.4

39.3

52’10 1/2”
166’°6”
193°4”
22’2 1/2”
4751/2”
6’9”

1 27677

* Also Schuylkill County Record

BOYS
YEAR
1989
1989
1981
1986
1991
1983

1983

1997

1986

1989
1983
1963
1996
1982
1983
1983
1983

1984

HOLDER

Vance Welker
Vance Welker
Mark McCarroll
Jim Lindenmuth
Ken Dunkelberger
John Appicello

Glenn Comisac, Marc Myers,
John Myers, Dave Keich

Andy Hoffman, Brian Angst,
Corey Mueller, Jon Hafer

Jim Lindenmuth, Frank Gerber,
Pete Hechler, Shawn Gilbert

Vance Welker
Dave Keich
George Barron
Alex Yearick
Jim Bauzon
Dave Keich
Dave Keich
Dave Keich

Marc Comisac




